TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGC Technologies, LLC		108/29/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Minerals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Prince Plaza 229 Radio Road	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1880296	VEINSEAL
Registration Number:	2541388	METALLPUR
Registration Number:	2702268	IGC TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900224296

Fax Number: 2172231005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 217-223-3030
Email: dpenn@srnm.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Penn
Address Line 1: 525 Jersey Street

Address Line 4: Quincy, ILLINOIS 62301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Penn
Signature:	/David G. Penn/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0599

OP \$90.00 1880296

Total Attachments: 3
source=VIENSEAL Affidavit#page1.tif
source=METALLPUR Affidavit#page1.tif
source=IGC Technologies Affidavit#page1.tif

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re "VEINSEAL"

Trademark Registration No. 1,880,296

Issued February 28, 1995

AFFIDAVIT OF ANTHONY WEISS

I, Anthony Weiss, state the following under penalties of perjury as provided by law pursuant

to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109);

1. I am an authorized representative of Prince Minerals, Inc. Part of my responsibilities

in my position with Prince Minerals, Inc. is to manage and oversee trademarks owned by Prince

Minerals, Inc.

2. On or about AUGUST 29, 2011, Prince Minerals acquired the assets, including

the rights and all interests in the trademark registered as "VEINSEAL" Registration No. 1,880,296 of

IGC Technologies, LLC. As part of that sale, IGC conveyed, transferred, and signed all rights in the

trademark to Prince Minerals, Inc.

3. The date of the conveyance was August 29, 2011 [insert date of sale]. Prince

Minerals, Inc. provided good and valuable consideration in exchange for the conveyance rights to the

trademark.

FURTHER, THE AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

VERIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109), the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Affidavit are true and correct, except as to matters herein stated to be on information and belief, and as to such

matters the undersigned certifies that he believes the same to be true and correct.

Anthony Weiss

Date: APRIL 30, 2012

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re "METALLPUR"

Trademark Registration No. 2,541,388

Issued February 19, 2002

AFFIDAVIT OF ANTHONY WEISS

I, Anthony Weiss, state the following under penalties of perjury as provided by law pursuant

to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109);

1. I am an authorized representative of Prince Minerals, Inc. Part of my responsibilities

in my position with Prince Minerals, Inc. is to manage and oversee trademarks owned by Prince

Minerals, Inc.

2. On or about AUGUST 29, 2011, Prince Minerals acquired the assets, including

the rights and all interests in the trademark registered as "METALLPUR" Registration No. 2,541,388

of IGC Technologies, LLC. As part of that sale, IGC conveyed, transferred, and signed all rights in

the trademark to Prince Minerals, Inc.

3. The date of the conveyance was AUBUST 29, 2011 [insert date of sale]. Prince

Minerals, Inc. provided good and valuable consideration in exchange for the conveyance rights to the

trademark.

FURTHER, THE AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

VERIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109), the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Affidavit are true and correct, except as to matters herein stated to be on information and belief, and as to such

matters the undersigned certifies that he believes the same to be true and correct.

Anthony Weiss

Date: APRIL 30, 2012

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re "IGC Technologies and Design"

Trademark Registration No. 2,702,268

Issued April 1, 2003

AFFIDAVIT OF ANTHONY WEISS

I, Anthony Weiss, state the following under penalties of perjury as provided by law pursuant

to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109);

1. I am an authorized representative of Prince Minerals, Inc. Part of my responsibilities

in my position with Prince Minerals, Inc. is to manage and oversee trademarks owned by Prince

Minerals, Inc.

2. On or about AUGUST 29, 2011, Prince Minerals acquired the assets, including

the rights and all interests in the trademark registered as "IGC Technologies and Design"

Registration No. 2,702,268 of IGC Technologies, LLC. As part of that sale, IGC conveyed,

transferred, and signed all rights in the trademark to Prince Minerals, Inc.

3. The date of the conveyance was AUGUST 29,2011 [insert date of sale]. Prince

Minerals, Inc. provided good and valuable consideration in exchange for the conveyance rights to the

trademark.

FURTHER, THE AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

VERIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109), the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Affidavit are true and correct, except as to matters herein stated to be on information and belief, and as to such

matters the undersigned certifies that he believes the same to be true and correct.

Anthony Weiss

Date: APRIL 30, 2012

RECORDED: 05/29/2012